Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17005270 001 Seite 2 von 41
Page 2 of 41
TEST SUMMARY
5.1 EFFECTIVE RADIATED POWER OF TRANSMITTER

Table 2: Rating of EUT
Kind of Equipment: Fixed Wireless Terminal
Type Designation: SILVER FWT-400
FCC ID UNWTC800A
Table 3: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Uplink Operating Frequency band 1850MHz ~ 1910MHz (PCS Band)
Downlink Operation Frequecny band 1930MHz ~ 1990MHz (PCS Band)
Channel separation 1.25MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -10ºC to +55ºC
Operation Voltage DC 7.5V
Modulation  OQPSK
Antenna Type External Antenna
Antenna Gain 3.0dB
Conversion Method  Heterodyne
Oscillation Method  VCTCXO & PLL Synthesizer
RF Output Power  Maximum 0.2W (23dBm)
Minimum 10nW (-50dBm)
Frequency Stability  < +/- 300Hz
Open Loop Power Control output Power
RX= -25dBm TX = -57.5 ~ -38.5dBm
RX= -65dBm TX = -17.5 ~ +1.5dBm
RX= -104dBm TX = +18 ~ +30dBm
Spurious Emission
RX band -81dBm at 1MHz RBW
TX band -61dBm at 1MHz RBW
Other Frequency -47dBm at 30KHz RBW
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17005270 001 Seite 9 von 41
Page 9 of 41
Table 4: Rating of Technical Data of Adapter
Adapter Technical Specification  Value
AC/DC Adapter Model: QXA-920751000
Manufacturer: Huizhou Qiaoxing Famous Science & Technology
Co., Ltd
Rating Input Voltage: AC 100V – 240V 50/60Hz
Rating Output Voltage: DC 7.5V
Rating Output Current 1000mA
Table 5: Rating Technical Data of Battery
Battery Technical Specification  Value
Type: lithium-ion rechargeable battery
Manufacturer: Guangzhou Binghai Electronics Technology Ltd.
Battery Model: Para FWT-400
Rating Voltage: 3.6V
Rating Capacitance: 1500mA
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
1. On
2. Off
B. Idel Mode
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- Circuit Diagram - Instruction Manual
- PCB Layout - Rating Label
- Photo Document
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17005270 001 Seite 10 von 41
Page 10 of 41
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power
level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for
use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software